Specification Sheet 1
M3000
Product Description
The Forta M3000 is an electro-mechanical
actuator for the control of two-way and three-way
plug valves in:
• commercial hot water and chilled water
systems

F-27867-1  January 2015     sr
Available Products
Part Number Designation Description
880-0500-000 M3000 Modulating control signal or increase/decrease signal
880-0510-000 M3000-S2 Modulating control signal or increase/decrease signal with end point switches
Specifications
Supply voltage
24 VAC +25%/ -20%, 50–60 Hz
Power consumption
Average 25 VA
Transformer sizing
50 VA
Stroke
9-52 mm
Thrust
3000 N (180 ft-lb)
Duty cycle
max. 20%/60 min
Running time
Modulating
1.6 sec/mm
Increase/decrease
300 sec/60 sec
Analog input
Control voltage range
0-10 VDC
Impedance
min. 100 kΩ
Selectable input signals (DC)
0-10V, 2-10V, 0-5V, 5-10V, 2-6V, 6-10V
4-20mA (using supplied 500Ω resistor
on 2-10V setting)
Digital inputs VH-VC
Voltage across open input
24 VAC
Current through closed input
5 mA
Pulse time
min. 20 msec
Output G1
Voltage
16 VDC ± 0.3 V
Load
25 mA, short circuit proof
Output Y (position feedback)
Voltage
2-10 VDC (0-100%)
Load
2 mA
Ambient conditions
Operation temperature
-10 to +50°C
Storage temperature
-10 to +50°C
Humidity
max. 90% RH
Sound power level
max. 50 dBA
Standards
Emission
EN 61326-1:2006
Immunity
EN 61326-1:2006
Heat
IEC-68-2-2